

MACP No.21/22

Rajender Kumar & ors. Vs. Jyshawant Singh & ors.

20.10.2022

Present : Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Nishi, Ld. proxy counsel for R-1.

Though the notice issued to respondent No.1 not received back, however, proxy counsel for respondent No.1 has appeared. Respondent No. 1 is directed to file written statement on the next date.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 not received back.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 received back unserved with the report "*annexed copy of insurance policy of Magma HDI insurance company instead of United India*". It is observed that respondent No. 3 impleaded as United India Ins but the copy of Magma insurance policy has been given placed on record.

Petitioner is directed to file copy of insurance policy of the offending vehicle by the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **17.01.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.10.2022