

1 MACT 21/22

RAJENDER KUMAR Vs. JYSHAWANT SINGH

10/01/2025

One of the Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. N.K. Rathi , Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for respondents.

Petitioner is directed to comply with the order dt. 20.10.2022 and further to move appropriate application seeking impleading of LR of deceased R2/registered owner, who is presently representing the estate of R2.

Be put up for further proceedings on **02.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
10/01/2025