

9 MACT 21/22
RAJENDER KUMAR Vs. JYSHAWANT SINGH

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Fresh process be issued to R3 on PF&RC returnable on **21.10.2023**. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that there is no objection to the application moved by LR's of R2 and appropriate application shall be moved by petitioner for impleading them as Respondents alongwith amended memo of parties.

Be put up on the date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.07.2023